## **BROOKEMONT CAPITAL INC.**

Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

December 7, 2010

Trading Symbol:

BKT—TSX Venture Exchange BKTPF--USA

## **Brookemont Arranges Loan**

**December 7, 2010** – Brookemont Capital Inc. ("**Brookemont**" or the "**Company**") (BKT—TSX.V)(BKTPF—USA) wishes to announce that it has arranged a loan by arm's length lenders for a total amount of \$525,000. Brookemont has agreed, subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance, to pay to the lenders a bonus equal to 20% of the loan and interest at a rate of 5% per annum. The bonus will be paid by the issuance of 807,692 common shares at a discounted market price of \$0.13 per share. The shares will be subject to a four-month hold period from the date of issue.

Also, Brookemont is granting up to 600,000 options at \$0.17 to its consultants for a six month term pursuant to its Rolling Stock Option Plan.

Brookemont currently has the following projects: (a) quartz mineral claims in the Yukon bordering Underworld, which was recently taken over by Kinross Gold Corporation and directly above the Coffee Discovery from Kaminak; (b) mineral claim blocks in the Stewart Mining Region of British Columbia bordering Canasia Industries Corporation's Clone Prospect; (c) mineral claims prospective for lithium in Northern Ontario; and (d) land in North Eastern Quebec prospective for REE's. in close proximity to the Edor REE prospect of Commerce Resources. Brookemont has approximately 25 million shares outstanding.

If you would like to be added to Brookemont's news distribution list, please send your email address to info@brookemontcapital.com

Contact Information Tel: 1604899-9150 info@brookemontcapital.com www.brookemontcapital.com

"James Nelson" Director Brookemont Capital Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange Inc. nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange Inc.) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.